30155	DEED	o of reconveyance Vol. <u>M&amp;3</u> Page 18922
The undersigned tru	stee or successor trust	tee under that certain trust deed dated. January 4, 19.83,
executed and delivered by	CARRIAGE MOBIL	E HOMES
January 14		ok. M-83 at page. 747 of the Mortgage Records of
<b>71</b> 11		
	County, Oregon, con	veying real property situated in said county described as follows:
ot 8, Block 38, TRA	CT NO. 1084. STX1	H ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, in the
County of Klamath, S		
	and the second sec	
		IN REQUESTING RECONVEYANCE OF THIS TRUST DEED TO OM THE SUBJECT PROPERTY THEREIN, BUT TO LEAVE
		EREBY IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.
2	A second se	
5		
aving received from the remises reciting that the	beneficiary or benefic obligation secured by	iaries under said trust deed a written request to reconvey said y said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, does grant,
argain, sell and convey,	but without any cove	nant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons
		y the undersigned in said premises.
		d trustee has caused its corporate name be signed hereunder by of its Board of Directors.
RATED: November		TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
ATED: NOVEMBEL		
		ANDREW A. PATTERSON
		& prolen i pallator
		Assistant Trustee
	<ul> <li>Comparison of the second se Second second sec</li></ul>	Assistant Trustee Secretary
		Secretary
		Secretary           State of OREGON, County of         Klamath
		Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss. November 3 19 83 Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson who being duly sworn did
		Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3 19 83 Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Ansurance Co. a corporation and that said instrument was signed on brieful of
		Secretary          STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath) ss.         November 31983.         Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson
		Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3 19 83 Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Co. a corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and he acknowly
		Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3 19 83 Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Co., a corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and he acknowly edged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed Before me: OFFICIAL
		Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3 19 83 Personally appeared Andrew A. Patter son who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Co. a corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and he acknowly edged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed Before me:
		Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3 19 83 Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Co., a corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and healf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and healf. Before me: Matrice ALMAN MOUTON (OFFICIAL Notary Public for Oregon 12–27–85
TRUSTEE'S		Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3 . 19 . 83 Personally appeared Andrew A. Patter son who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Tille Ansurance Co. a corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and he behalf of said corporation by authority of its voluntary act and deed Before me: Matrice Matrix Matrix (OFFICIAL Notary Public for Oregon 12–27–85 STATE OF OREGON, Ss.
RECONV	EYANCE	Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3
	EYANCE RICA TITLE	Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3
<b>RECONV</b> TRANSAMEF	EYANCE RICA TITLE COMPANY	Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3
RECONV TRANSAMEF INSURANCE	EYANCE RICA TITLE COMPANY	Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3 19.83. Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Co. a corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and he healf of said corporation by authority of its voluntary act and deed. Before me: Matrix Matrix Matrix (OFFICIAL Notary Public for Oregon 12–27–85 My commission expires: STATE OF OREGON, I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 3rd day of November 19.83
RECONV TRANSAMEF INSURANCE	EYANCE RICA TITLE COMPANY	Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3
RECONVI TRANSAMER INSURANCE TO	EYANCE RICA TITLE COMPANY	Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3
RECONVI TRANSAMER INSURANCE TO AFTER RECORDIN Department of 124 North Four	EYANCE RICA TITLE COMPANY D NG RETURN TO Veterans Affairs th	Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3 19.83. Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Co. a corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: Natural Mathematical State Secretary OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: STATE OF OREGON, [ss. County of Klamath] I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 3rd day of November, 19.83 at 10:48, o'clock AM, and recorded in book. M83 on page 18922. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Evelyn Biehn
RECONVI TRANSAME INSURANCE TO AFTER RECORDIN Department of 124 North Four Klamath Falls,	EYANCE RICA TITLE COMPANY D NG RETURN TO Veterans Affairs th	Secretary         STATE OF OREGON, County of
RECONVI TRANSAMER INSURANCE TO AFTER RECORDIN Department of 124 North Four	EYANCE RICA TITLE COMPANY D NG RETURN TO Veterans Affairs th	Secretary STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ) ss. November 3 19.83. Personally appeared Andrew A. Patterson who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Co. a corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: Natural Mathematical State Secretary OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: STATE OF OREGON, [ss. County of Klamath] I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 3rd day of November, 19.83 at 10:48, o'clock AM, and recorded in book. M83 on page 18922. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Evelyn Biehn